now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE
OF OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of lancaster Auditor is hereby authorized to amend the
Certificate of Other Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the arnount of
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) in the Police & Fire Lerry Fund 2047.

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in revenue

accotnt 2047.3250.,14051 (Special Duty Revenue) in the arnount of Seventy-Five Thousand

Dollars ($75,000.00).

SECTION 3. That the Cig of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate liom the

unencumbered balance in the following expense account:

2047.3250.5 1003 Overtime - Police s75.000.00

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force liom and after the